

PRESS RELEASE

Majid Al Futtaim Launches Online Marketplace Through Carrefour and Welcomes Shopping Mall Tenants and UAE Businesses

- The marketplace represents a compelling online platform for Majid AI Futtaim's shopping mall tenants and other businesses to safely and efficiently reach their customers
- Borders, LUSH, Tavola and a host of other shopping mall tenants have already signed up to the platform
- The e-commerce solution has been live for six months in pilot mode and already averages more than 1,300 daily orders

Dubai, UAE, 23 April 2020: Majid Al Futtaim, the leading shopping mall, communities, retail and leisure pioneer across the Middle East, Africa and Asia, has officially launched an online marketplace through <u>carrefouruae.com</u> that provides the company's shopping mall tenants and other businesses across the UAE with a new e-commerce channel to reach their customers.

The platform, which has been successfully piloted for six months with third-party sellers, is available on the popular Carrefour mobile app and website which draws millions of visits per month, making it one of the most visited e-commerce platforms in the UAE. A wide range of Majid Al Futtaim shopping mall tenants have already joined the platform, including Borders, LUSH, Tavola, Arabian Oud and Jacky's.

Alain Bejjani, Chief Executive Officer at Majid Al Futtaim commented: "The new business environment that we are operating in is challenging us all to find solutions that benefit our partners, communities and society-at-large. At Majid Al Futtaim, we are working hard to support our stakeholders' needs today, while putting in place initiatives that keep the economy moving and prepare us for tomorrow's world.

"In preparation for the future of retail, we are accelerating our digital transformation and ensuring that a digitally integrated model is delivering innovative customer-centric solutions. Through this Carrefour-enabled marketplace, we are 'going back to the future' and replicating our traditional shopping model, where grocery retail and lifestyle brands are brought together in one location and customers can access everything they need. While this new destination is digital and is here to stay, the current situation highlights the true value of shared experiences in the physical world and we look forward to welcoming customers back to our assets soon."

The marketplace on <u>carrefouruae.com</u> currently lists more than 250,000 products, with sales increasing by more than ten times in the last ten weeks, already reaching over 1,300 average daily orders. While the platform represents an opportunity for businesses to continue reaching their customers at this time, it also has the potential to enable significant growth for businesses looking to begin or expand their online offering and reach a much larger customer base.

As part of Majid Al Futtaim's commitment to its partners during this challenging time, tenants who signed up have benefitted from commission free transactions during April and thirty days free last mile delivery. Commission free transactions will remain in place throughout May. Non-tenant sellers continue to have the advantage of competitive rates for selling on the marketplace.



A dedicated account management team has been formed to directly support businesses as they establish their presence on the e-commerce platform to become sellers and list their products. Within three to five days of signing up, brands will be able to list their products on carrefouruae.com, under the guidance of an experienced retailer with a robust e-commerce infrastructure. Aramex is the official logistics provider for the marketplace sellers who require a reliable and efficient last mile delivery experience for their customers.

In addition, customers will be able to use SHARE, Majid Al Futtaim's lifestyle rewards programme, to pay at checkout for marketplace items.

Businesses interested in joining Carrefour marketplace can visit marketplace.carrefouruae.com/seller or e-mail MPSellerContactUs@mafcarrefour.com for queries.

- Ends -

About Majid Al Futtaim

Founded in 1992, Majid Al Futtaim is the leading shopping mall, communities, retail and leisure pioneer across the Middle East, Africa and Asia.

A remarkable business success story, Majid Al Futtaim started from one man's vision to transform the face of shopping, entertainment and leisure to 'create great moments for everyone, every day', It has since grown into one of the United Arab Emirates' most respected and successful businesses spanning 16 international markets, employing more than 44,000 people, and obtaining the highest credit rating (BBB) among privatelyheld corporates in the region.

Majid AI Futtaim owns and operates 27 shopping malls, 13 hotels and four mixed-use communities, with further developments underway in the region. The shopping malls portfolio includes Mall of the Emirates, Mall of Egypt, City Centre malls, My City Centre neighbourhood centres, and four community malls which are in joint venture with the Government of Sharjah. The Company is the exclusive franchisee for Carrefour in a number of markets across the Middle East, Africa and Asia, operating a portfolio of more than 300 outlets.

Majid AI Futtaim operates more than 500 VOX Cinemas screens and 37 Magic Planet family entertainment centres across the region, in addition to iconic leisure and entertainment facilities such as Ski Dubai, iFly Dubai and Ski Egypt, among others. The Company is parent to the consumer finance company 'Najm', and a Fashion and Home retail business representing international brands such as Abercrombie & Fitch, AllSaints, Iululemon athletica, Crate & Barrel and Maisons du Monde. In addition, Majid Al Futtaim operates Enova, a facility and energy management company, through a joint venture operation with Veolia, a global leader in optimised environment resource management. The Company also owns the rights to The LEGO Store and American Girl in the Middle East.

www.majidalfuttaim.com

Please follow us on

- Tube https://www.youtube.com/user/majidalfuttaim
- y https://twitter.com/majidalfuttaim
 - https://www.linkedin.com/company/majid-al-futtaim
- in f https://www.facebook.com/MaiidAlFuttaim
 - https://www.instagram.com/majidalfuttaim
- Μ https://medium.com/@Majid.AlFuttaim